



UNITECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (531867)							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2013							
							(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars	3 months ended 31/12/2013	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2013	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year 31/12/2012	Year to date figures for current period ended 31/12/2013	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2012	Previous accounting year ended 31/03/2013	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Income from Operations							
(a) Net sales/income from operation (Net of excise duty)	5917.39	1153.510	1733.920	8531.17	2136.120	4151.040	
(b) Other operating income	1.50	0.000	3.790	1.700	6.850	22.490	
Total income from operations (net)	5918.89	1153.510	1737.710	8532.87	2142.970	4173.530	
2 Expenses							
(a) Cost of materials consumed	5927.35	1239.770	1965.620	7910.85	2397.000	4975.240	
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.000	0.000	0.00	0.000	0.00	0.000	
© Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-97.90	-140.810	-314.850	424.66	-428.590	-1003.740	
(d) Manufacturing Expenses	0.99	43.570	0.000	44.561	19.590	0.000	
(d) Employee benefit Cost	2.31	2.53	2.19	9.902	6.60	5.060	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.00	0.000	
(f) Other expenses	20.68	36.270	76.590	105.595	135.950	146.100	
Total expenses	5853.43	1181.330	1729.545	8495.574	2130.550	4122.660	
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	50.87	
4 other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
5 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional (3(+ /-)-4)	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	50.87	
6 Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5(+/-)-6)	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	50.87	
8 Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7(+/-)-8)	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	50.87	
10 Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15.72	
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9(+/-)-10)	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	35.15	
12 Extraordinary items (net of expense Rs. _____ Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11(+/-)-12)	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	35.15	
14 Share of profit / (Loss) of associates*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
15 Minority interest*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / loss of associates (13(+/-)-14(+/-)-15)*	65.45	-27.82	8.16	37.29	12.42	35.15	
17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	998.820	998.820	998.820	998.820	998.820	998.820	
	F.V. 10/-	F.V. 10/-	F.V. 10/-	F.V. 10/-	F.V. 10/-	F.V. 10/-	
18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	184.040	184.040	184.040	184.040	184.040	184.040	
19 i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. ____/- each) (not annualised):							
(a) Basic	0.066	-0.028	0.008	0.037	0.012	0.035	
(b) Diluted	0.066	-0.028	0.008	0.037	0.012	0.035	
19 ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. ____/- each) (not annualised):							
(a) Basic	0.066	-0.028	0.008	0.037	0.012	0.035	
(b) Diluted	0.066	-0.028	0.008	0.037	0.012	0.035	
see accompanying note to the financial results							
* Applicable in the case of consolidated results							
Note: The classification / disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956.							
Further to the above, profit/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof.							



Particulars	3 months ended 31/12/2013	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2013	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year 31/12/2012	Year to date figures for current period ended 31/12/2013	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2012	Previous accounting year ended 31/03/2013
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public shareholding						
Number of shares	6,967,700	5,323,600	5,323,600	6,967,700	5,323,600	5,323,600
Percentage of shareholding	68.98	52.71	52.71	68.98	52.71	52.71
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **						
a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Number of shares						
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
b) Non-encumbered	3,133,000	4,777,100	4,777,100	3,133,000	4,777,100	4,777,100
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	31.02%	47.29%	47.29%	31.02%	47.29%	47.29%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Particulars	3 months ended (31/12/2013)					
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
Received during the quarter	0					
Disposed of during the quarter	0					
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th January, 2014						
2. Figures pertaining to previous year/ year have been re-grouped, re-classified and restated wherever found necessary.						
3. EPS for quarter ended is on non annualised basis.						
4. The Company is dealing into one segment						
For and on behalf of the Board Unitech International Ltd						
 Director 						
PLACE : Mumbai						
DATE : 30.01.2014						